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USDA-VA Dept of Ag Mvk« Now*
Summary of Northern Viiginia Livea-

tock Auction*
Front Royal, Marshall, Orange, Rock-

ingham, Shenandoah, Staunton UnionAnd
Winchester Virgin!* For TheWeek OfOct
4-9, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2394 Head
Steen Med&Lge 1 Small 1 MedALge2

200-300 90.00 - 94.00 76.00 - 71.00
300400 88.00 - 101.00 74.00 68.00 -

72.00400-300 80.00- 98.50 73.0078.00 -

90.00 300-600 77.00• 90.75 37.00- 67.00
72.00 - 83.00 600-700 70.00 - 84.23 59.30
67.30 - 74.00 700-800 62.50 - 81.00
39.00 - 70.00 800-900 68.30 - 76.00
64.00 - 65.00 900-1000 67.00 - 73.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 500-700
64.00

Heifers MedftLge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 6w 7D200-300 66.00 - 80.30 59.00 -

65.00 70.00• 77.00 300-400 72.00 - 84.25
65.0063.00 - 73.00400-300 68.50- 83.00
38.00 - 65.00 64.00 - 72.00 300400 64.00
- 79.23 31.00 - 66.00 61.00 - 71.00
600-700 62.00 • 73.00 39.00 - 64.00
700-800 62.00 - 74.75 39.00 - 62.00
800-900 68.23 34.30

Bulb Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 92.00 - 106.00 68.00 - 73.00
83.00-103.00Few 84.00ft 108.50

71.00• 86.00 400-300 79.00- 89.73 72.00
6430 • 81.00 300-600 69.00 - 83.00
6130• 66.00 600-700 63.50- 74.00 55.00
3830 - 67.00 700-900 39.00 - 6330
31.00

Slaughter Cattle 714 Head
Slaughter Steen & Heifen 73 Head

Steen Choice 2-3 1130-1300 lbs 6330 -

66.00 Choice 2-3 1300-1430 lbs 62.25 -

67.85 Choice 2-3 1430lbs md over 58.23-
64.73 Heifen Choice 2-3 930-1100 lbs
6030 - 64.25 Choice 2-3 1100-1300 lbs
61.00-66.10 Choice 2-31300lbs and over
39.00 - 6130

Slaughter Cows 389 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 52.00 • 40.00
Cutterand Boning Utility 1-32830-39.23
Canter and Low Cutter 1-2 2130 - 3130

Slaughter Bulls 32 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 33.73 - 49.30 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 3830 - 49.73 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 3733 - 47.73

Baby calves returned to farms 92 head
newborn to 4 weeks 13.00-73.00per head.
Over 100 Ibe 2230-100.00 per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 193 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 126 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 99-112 lbs 7030 -

76.73 Feeder Lambs 69 Head Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 83-100 lbs 72.00 - 76.00
Medium and Luge Frame 1-2 70- S 3 lbs
73.00 - 79.00 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60- 70 lbs 73.00 Medium and Large

Frame 1-2 SO- 60 lbs 73.00 - 83.00
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Feeder Cattle 2177 Head

The Building you want

The LodB6 you need.

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider;

Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to
20-year depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation
of commercial buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: As little as one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term: Building lease terms from five to fifteen years

First:

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedulesare
specially designed to match your cash flow.

Talk with a qualified builder to determineyour needs and building cost.
Then: Call your Telmark representative foryour financing.
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Snaunty of Southwest Virginia Lives-
tock Auction*
Abingdon livestock Exchange, HolUn*
■md Wytheville Virginia for the week of
Oct 4-9. 1999

Steen MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2
200-300 M.OO- 90.00 64.00- 76.00 75.00
- 83.00 300400 88.00 • 97.00 63.00 -

73.0078.00 - 89.00 400-300 88.00 - 96.00
64.00- 73.0077.00- 88JO300600 80.00
-89JO 63.00 - 72.00 70.00 - 86.00
600-70072,00- 78.00 62.00 - 68.00 70.00
- 76.23 700-800 65.00 - 74.75

not
Hoiatein Steer MedALge 2 200-300

39.00 - 73.00 300-300 3*60 • 70.00
300-700 30.00 - 65.00 700-900 48.00 -

63.00 900-1100 30.00 - 52J0
Hdfcn MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge

2 200-300 73.00 - 80.00 62.00 - 70.00
72.00- 77.00300400 70.00 - 88.00 64.00
- 72.00 7000 - 81.00 400-300 71.00 -

88.0062.00 - 70.00 67.00 •76.00 300600
71 JO - 79.00 56,00 - 68.50 69.00 - 76.00
600-700 66.00 - 74.00 63.00 - 72.00
700-800 69.00 - 73.00 800-900
62.00 - 70.00

to

Bulb MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2
200-30084.00- 87.00 63.00 - 74.00 80.00
- 84.00 300400 78.00 - 92.00 64.00 -

72.00 74.00- 80.00400-300 80.00- 93J0
62.00- 78.0069.00 - 77.00 Few
89.00 - 92J0 500600 72.00 - 89.00 60.00
- 69.00 71.00 - 79.00 600-700 70.00 -

73.0033.00- 64.00 67.00 - 74.00 700-900
58.00 - 62.00

Lambs 30 Head Medium and Large Fnune
1-2 83-100 lbs 62.00 Medium and Large

Fnune 1-2 70- 83 lbs 63.00 Medium and
Large Fnune 1-2 60- 70lbs 63.00 Slaugh-
ter Ewes and Rams 12 Head Ewes All
Grades, 80-200 lbs 20.00Rams All 23.00

Goats 116 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies Large 36.00 - 96.00 Medium 30.00 -

37 JO Small 10.00 - 34.00 Nannies Large
47 JO- 34.00Medium 33.00 - 43.00 Small
600 - 17.00 Kids 3.00 - 20.00 Yearlings
35.00 - 32J0 Mutton 23.00 - 30.
00

Weekly Slate Graded FeederCattle 539
Head soldat Wytheville. Virginia on Oct5,
1999. (Steers 259 Head. Heifers 280

Head.)
Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
95.00- 97.00 92.00 - 94.00400-500 8730
- 90.00 80.00 - 88.00 500-600 82.00 -

87.00 80.00 - 81.00600-700 74.00 - 78.00
72.00 - 74.00

Slaughter Cattle 466 Head
Slaughter Cowc 425 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.75 - 35.00
Cutter and Booing Utility 1-330.50-36.25
Canncr and Low Cutter 1-2 18.00- 3230

Slaughter Bulls 41 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 37.00 - 51.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 Iba 35.25 - 43.00 Yg 1-2 1600

Iba nd over 38.00 - 4330
Baby calves returned to farms 12 head

newborn to 4 weeks 15.00-10230 per
head.

Lambs TotalReceipts 80 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 38 Head Wooled Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 102 lbs 65.00 Good and
Few Choice 1-2 96 lbs 67.00 Feeder

Heifers MedftLge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 78.00 - 79.00 80.00 - 81.00
400-500 73.00 - 77.00 73.00 - 75.00
500-600 74.00 69.00 - 69.50 600-700
68.00 - 70.00 65.00

Richmond, VA
Wed Oct 13, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central & Southeast Vind-

nia Livestock Auctions

AQRI-BABICB, INC

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 16, 1995-A9

1

markets I
available duel
the holiday i

Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg
Virginia for the week of Oct 4-9, 1999

Feeder Cattle 989 Head
Holstein Steer MedALge 2 200-300

65.00 300-500 59.50 - 63.00 500-700
52.00 - 58.00

Bulb MedALge 1 Small I MedALge 2
200-300 99.00 - 113.00300400
94JO - 97.00 67.00 - 85.00 84.00 - 99.00
400-50014.00 - 91.00 62.00 - 84.00 74.00
- 86.00 500-600 58.00 - 72.007100 -

81.00 600-700 62.00 - 66.00 6100 -

72.00
Slaughter Cattle 199 Head
Slaughter Cows 177 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 34.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 26.00 - 33510
Catmcr and Low Cutter 1-2 17.00 - 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 22 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 34.25 - 44.00 Yg t-2
1300-1600 lbs 40.00 - 44.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 42.00 - 4450

Cows returned to farms 94 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2,750-1100
lbs 25.00-31.25 perewt Medium 1,Large
I and Large 2, 800-1150 tbs 32.00-43.00
per cwt

Goals 44 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies Medium 41.00 - 66.00 Nannies
Medium 29.00 - 37.00Kids 18.00- 23.00

Slaughter Hogs 29 Head Barrows and
Gilts US 1-3 200-250 lbs 3150

Who Do You -A.
Want in
Your Fields?
Would you prefer an independent soil and crop consultant or a
salesman from a fertilizer company working for you?
Agri>Basics Soil Services is a group of independent
crop and soil consultants. We monitor the latest research and
apply effective strategies inyour fields.

We work for you!
Offering our clientele:

• Unbiased recommendation
• Service
• Education
• Cost effective strategies

Cl. 1-800-361-9265
for your area consultant

We are lookingfor Agronomists In New Areas

Agri-Basics Soil Services
S M S a division of Agri-Basics, Inc.


